
 

 

 

 

 

Shiv Chhatrapati ShikshanSanstha’s 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya (Autonomous), Latur 

Department of Science Association  

A) A SUMMARY REPORT 

1) Title of Programme:   Expression of views by men about women who motivated   

on occasion of Celebration of International women’s Day   

2) Name of Organizing 

Department/Unit:  
 Science Association  

3) Name of the Coordinator(s)/ 

Convener(s)/ Organizer(s) of 

the Programme:  

Coordinator: Dr. Dhananjay Palke 
 

4) Date(s) of the Programme:  3rd March   2023 

5) Venue: On Zoom Classrooms 

6) Target Group:  School Teachers and Students Students 

7) Number of Participants: Male Female Total 

A separate list with 

signatures be 

maintained in the 

department/Unit) 

Teaching  03 NA 03 

Students   41 NA  41 

 Total  44 NA 44 

8) Name(s) and details of 

Resource Person(s), if any:  
  

----- 

9) Total Expenditure for the 

Programme:  
Nil 

10) Source of Funding:  Self 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



B)A Report  

i. Title: 

Expression of views by men about women who motivated them on occasion of Celebration 

of International women’s Day on 3rd  March   2023. 

 

ii. Introduction : 

Department of Science Association organized an Activity for male student in which male 

students encouraged to express views about the women in their lives or who motivated them  on 

occasion of celebration of International women’s Day  on 3rd  March   2023. .For this activity 

we appeals to the UG I, II, III, PG I and II year students to talk about the women.     

iii. Objectives of the Programme/ issues addressed  

 Participation of male students in celebration of International women’s Day. 

 To let male students be emotional, talk about the women in their lives or who 

motivate them. 

 To be respectful about women. 

iv. Details of Participants:  

No. of Participants:  44 participants. (41 students and 03 teachers) (Annexure A) 

Sex Ratio- Male: Female (1:00) 

Geographical representation: Participants from Maharashtra,  

v. Brief Summary of Events/ Sessions 

 Science Association organized an Activity for male student in which male students encouraged 

to express views about the women in their lives or who motivated them on occasion of 

celebration of International women’s Day on 3rd March   2023. .For this activity Science 

Association appeals to the UG I, II, III, PG I and II year students to talk about the women.     

For this activity students from Arts faculty 144, out of 144 students 10 students expressed 

their views. From Commerce faculty 55, out of 55 students 06 students expressed their 

views. From Science faculty 101, out of 101 students 14 students expressed their views . 

From I.T.   faculty 98,  out of 98 students 06 students and one teacher expressed their views 

. From Biotechnology   faculty 108, out of 108 students 04 students and two teachers 

expressed their views. Total 506 were present for this activity and 41 students and 03 

teachers expressed their views in this wonderful activity.  

 

 

 

 





 

C) Geotagged Photographs –  

  

Prof.Dr.D. G. Palke  giving information about 

program to Arts Students .  

Date 03/03/2023. 

 Arts Students present for program. Date 

03/03/2023. 

   
 

Students of Arts Faculty Expressing their  views about women who motivated them  on occasion of 

celebration of International wo men’s Day 03 /03/2023. 



  

 
 

   
 Students of Arts Faculty Expressing their views about women who motivated them  on occasion 

of celebration of International women’s Day 03 /03/2023. 



 
Prof.Dr.D. G. Palke  giving information about program to Arts Students. Date 03/03/2023 

  

 
 



 
 

Students of Commerce Faculty Expressing their views about women who motivated them  on 

occasion of celebration of International women’s Day 03 /03/2023. 

  

Prof.Smt. Dr. R. R. Londhe giving information 

about program  toIT Students.   . Date 

03/03/2023. 

Prof. V. D. Panchal from IT Department   

expressing his views about mother Date 

03/03/2023. 

  



  

   

Students of I. T. Faculty Expressing their views about women who motivated them  on occasion 

of celebration of International women’s Day 03 /03/2023. 

 
Prof.Dr.D. G. Palke giving information about program to Science Students.. Date 03/03/2023. 



  

  

  
Students of Science Faculty Expressing their views about women who motivated them  on 

occasion of celebration of International women’s Day 03 /03/2023. 



  

  
Students of Science Faculty Expressing their views about women who motivated them  on 

occasion of celebration of International women’s Day 03 /03/2023. 

  
Prof. Dr. R. B. Aade  expressing his views  

Date 03/03/2023. 

Prof.Suraj Kadam  expressing his views   

Date 03/03/2023. 



  

  

Students of Biotechnology  Faculty Expressing their views about women who motivated them  

on occasion of celebration of International women’s Day 03 /03/2023. 

 

 

  

 

 

D) Link of Video of the programme if any: Nil 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

E) Copies of Brochure Prepared for the Programme: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Sr. No. Name of the Participant Designation 

1 Aditya Kuber Student 

2 Vivek Shinde Student 

3 Nayan Maktedar Student 

4 Rohit Khangle Student 

5 Dr. R. B. Ade Teacher 

 6 Prof. Suraj Kadam Teacher 



Sr. No 

1 

3 

5 

7 

8 

2 IMalajkas Maheck DecpaknanMc 1 M 

Horte Umesh PopatMsc I 
4 Knate n'ivsathSCI 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

16 TTIKAR SACHIN RATU 

25 

Name of the Student 

26 

Ram subhash iJank hade MSC-I 

Thorad 

27 

Yavan 
Frothon BhagatisT 

Naikudade keshaw Heej? 
Aebay pahon 

Birajdat Rutik 
Shaikh Amit 

Jalbau nanesh 
humatdot Athiit 
Shinde Sandeep 
Bueche Sag ar 
Hozde cleuitonye 

Kamble Paras 

Class 

nundu 

Raut satish oilip 

-|| 

8Sc 6T m 

B5C ST TH. 

fasa VÊxmu PameshlMsC I 

hinde naheah Gopa B"seIIT 

shelke Diaombas Dalo B.CM 
Tadhav auabh salsh Bsc 

28Tabtedar ayn Baleyi-scI 

khichad e Nagesh Dayaran O.5CL 
fajmane Ganesh 
Hake Aditya 
kahiesaqar Sucpnil 
khame Sachin Ashok sco19 
harashie Rahit ohonamj oy 

Gender 

M 

M 

M 

Bsc-8Ty M 
BSc-BTsy 

M 

M 

Time- 11.00 am 

M 

Signature 

Mahesle 
Ume 

Shiades 

J4ink 



29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

35 

36 

37 

38 

34 abadey Tekole 

39 

40 

43 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

Prejva) 

41 Sheikh Moham nodjuned 

51 

Suraj 

42 aikeod Neteyan moloi 

52 

54 

piche 

Rateo Mehan 
Ghep ilesh 

45Mane Nasbnavi Satisb 

hutte 

Suchin 

55 

Aitye 
kylkarni Perth 

Malkude omkar Panmalape RSc. I 
44 Khot Sopan kish� 

kuber 

59 

Mame 

Tram 

Adinath talai DhanedecTJL 
Susaj 8hagvat Bolegqve BSc IIL 

|Baogg nasbravi Nagesb 
Pothan 

oaikewad 

53 Tarwadge ramashi R:, 

BsC T 

Rathod Mahirq 8, 

BSC IL 

BSC L 

kawthe Sanjivami 8 

BSCTI 

Rakni 
Sharau Nila 
Sanghroitro mabalingese-1 

Shut Pawar 

BScL 
Bsc L 
Bsc T 

msc. I 

M.SC.I 

Becobade Nehalahadev Ms.T 
S6 BIsaela8 Patiksha Prakash 

msC I 

nsc I 
57 Awane Robini BhausakebMsc.I 
58 Pundkare SanskrutH SahebraoBsc 

Sinde ProgoTendrag BsT 

M 

M 
M 
M 

M 

M 
M 

M 

M 

F 

F 

F 

Rute 

Gehat 

Shete 

qmakShí 

Rathe 



60 Somukhora9 poala mahinde 8sc -8fg 
Rajmane Nikita SatishBsc.RTIL E 61 

52 

Biradcrs Tejashie RamskazBsc.gI 
64 til Sakshi Vmakat Bsc.gT 
65 kodam VoisboNi pacdbgseBrm 

rachi Ranincoa gonchallgs.cBm 
kamble Durqa Yuvraj 

63 

66 

67 

68 

69 Pollovi Ganesh PhodBsc'. TF 
70 AhugA Pail 
71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

77 

76 Manu pifp eathod 

80 

chote Monisha Tono 

Riuia Nondkuex Jaahav mse, 
78 |Muoal Mahe odc� chiàxaaaxMsc T 
79 tane he Neha Pramod 

82 

a S hakue kestmukch BsC BTP 
Gatujaeaf Mengld 

85 

ia DataBxay NagozetsTYY 
Bha raavi Hemant Deshpande |MSCI yz 

86 

81 Mirje Bh akti Rom eStwa
 BSCILyÈ 
SuEyowanshi Rosh on, chond za 

Sanmyani Sunesh Pawat 

83 Patasalge díksha Granesh 

87 

84 |SuEuoonshi Vaishnavi Nitin 

BSCBT IL 

Kant 

Megha vikzam Gizi 

RscTy 

Bs(ITy 
Bsc yC 

Kaste Madhu 4anela |RsaIA 
88 Birad ar poon am 

F 

IMengshete Vaishnav Santosh|Bsc IIyH f 

89 fasur Na ishnavi Rsakush |Mse-Iyy 
90S~Wase P~chksha Doatato 1sc.IuzL 

F. 

Teashaee 
a 

Carne 
ue 

atho 

Rosneni 

aishs 
Melqa 



91 Phe Vaßhngt Romor Ms I 
92 Soleae shambhavi s omnath 

Sakshi vijausing Rpt 
shivqnÉ sama dhan gate 

95Lahade piyankg vo4 udev 

93 

94 

96 Koustk NISha tnkusb B.90Tt 

97 aohnavi HcrmgLotSBoa Gahìona BsoT 
kalyani Sancheh DayaaancRscIL 

99Tenkale Nikite Ashok 
98 

100 Bile 
101 Sarieevau R 
loz" Hand«@qule BaLPta 
I03. ranpli Parchol 

l6s.JadhaN Mayami 
106 LCurte Sonu 
J07 kumbhan 

va(shnav 

s. I 
m<T 
nseI 

(o6'dagbrnaz Koldeap 

Department of Biotechonlogy 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyala 

(Autonomous) Latur-413 5 

8.sC. TL 

mscT 

Mse 

Idyalaya Latur 

(Auton 

P 

saivel 

LRanchati 
ete 

vahnav 

RNCTL 
Rajarshi Shahu Mettavidyalaya,Latur 

(Autonomous) 
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